Sequence and unloading valves, secondary-pressure insensitive.
They ore manufactured in different models suitable for unloading or sequence functions; the LPQ and LPY types ore used
in many applications where pressures addition is not allowed.
Main features Type
Q max. P max. Technical
(1/min.) (bar) schedule
LPQ series - pilot operated spool-type.
Are used to unload a line under pressure or as sequence valve.

- •
\Toraue 35-40 Nm
Ordering informations
VDT 20/2202-D-N
VDT 20 = Valve type
I
Codes:
@)m
VDT 20/2202-U-N 22 011 189
VDT 20/2202-D-N 22 011 190
VDT 20/2202-T-N 22 011 191
Circuits
VDT 20/2202-Q-N 22 011 192
2202 =
�_]
External seals kit 90 620 100
Standard springs

LCS 20/Q-N
I
LCS 20 = Valve type Codes:
@}mm
LCS 20/D-N 21 011 268
LCS 20/Q-N 21 011 269
External seals kit 90 620 101
Stondard springs
Type Setting range Factory set
D = 10 - 210 bar 140 bar
LCS 20 valves can be assembled
= 70 - 315 bar 210 bar on standard bodies 20-C3 series;
for dimensions see catalogue 16.010
Adjustment type
N = Standard adjustment q[
I
I
££u�om/ sEouENcE vALvEs
I o4.oso I
�--1
_
T
_
A
_
L
_
Y_� �sE_o_uE_N_cE_w1_TH-8Y_-_PA_s_s __ L_P_0 __ 3_0_/_c_s_L __ 1_0� I 01.96 I
Technical features
They ore used to unload a line under pressure or as
sequence valve.
At setting pressure achievement the valve opens itself
allowing the fluid free-flow passage. When pressure drop
under a value lower than 7 bar, the valve closes again.
The annexed by-pass valve allows the reverse free-flow.
Dimensions
r·-·-·-·-·-·-,
---()iv--
r, r-1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
Ip
I
I
L·-·-·-·-·-·.....I
144 (V adjustment)
125 N ad· ustment
65 70
�7 n.2 holes 46 16
Ordering informations
9
Valves
(For features see catalogue 04.010) LPQ 30
(For features see catalogue 05.060) CAE 30/P
Max. flow (1/min.) 70
Max. pressure in P (bar) 420
Max. pressure on A (bar) 350
Max. reseat pressure (bar) 7
Fluid viscosity range (cSt) 2.8 - 380
Fluid temperature range ("C) -20 +80
Mass (kg) 0.980
Cracking pressure 95% of setting value
Cracking pressure defined with 1 1/min.
Hydraulic fluid; mineral oil HM and HV ISO 6074
Recommended filtration; 19/15 ISO 4466 (25,u
Standard seals in Polyurethane and Buna N
0 0

0
LPY 30/D-N-CSL 10-808
Valve type Codes:
Standard springs LPY 30/D-N-CSL 10-B06
LPY 30/Q-N-CSL 10-B06
Type Setting range
LPY 30/D-V-CSL 10-B06
D 10 - 210 bar LPY 30/Q-V-CSL 10-B06
Q = 105 - 420 bar
LPY 30/D-N-CSL 10-B08
Adjustment type LPY 30/Q-N-CSL 1 O-B08
N Standard adjustment et[ LPY 30/D-V-CSL 10-B08
V
�
LPY 30/Q-V-CSL 10-808
Handknob adjustment
Version
Only body codes:
Body type 30-CSL 10Y-B06
Standard ports Body type 30-CSL 10Y-B08
806 G 3/8 ISO 228
808 G 1/2 ISO 228
31 011 159
31 011 160
31 011 161
31 011 162
31 011 163
31 011 164
31 011 165
31 011 166
38 144 129
38 144 130
I
££u�om/ sEouENcE vALvEs I 04.120 I
.__ __ 1 _T_A_L_Y __ _. .__s_Eo_u_EN_c_E_w_1T_H_B_Y_-_P
A
_s_s ___ L_P_Y __ s_o_/_c_s_L __ 1_0 _ ___, I 01. 10 I
Technical features
The line Y (drainin line directly connected with the tank)
makes the valve indifferent to port A pressure, keeping the
setting features unchanged.
The annexed by-pass valve allows the reverse free-flow.
Dimensions
r·-·-·-·-·-·--,
. .
I ----<;;Iv-- I
I I
r--,
A I : I p
I I
-�------ I
y j I. .
L--·-·-·-·-·...J
67
{For features see catalogue 04.050) LPY 50
Valves
{For features see cotologue 05.070) CAE 50/P
Max. flow (1/min.) 160
Max. pressure in P (bar) 420
Max. pressure on A (bar) 350
Fluid viscosity range (est) 2.8 - 380
Fluid temperature range ('C) -20 +80
Mass (kg) 2.500
Standard setting obtained with 10 1/min.
Hydraulic fluid; mineral oil HM and HV ISO 6074
Recommended filtration; 19/15 ISO 4466 (25 µ, absolutes)
Standard seals in Polyurethane and Buna N
207 (V adjustment)
189 N ad'ustment
140
09 n.2 holes 49 47
60 10 120
Al

30
LP=-:_j0/20-Q-ti-_CS�L_1_0-�Q§
Valve type Codes:
Standard springs
Type Setting range
D 7 - 210 bar
Q = 105 - 420 bar
Adjustment type
-
N Standard adjustment c:fllI
91-trr -V Handknob adjustment
�
Version
Standard ports
806 = G 3/8 ISO 228
LPS 20/20-D-N-CSL 10-806 21 011 177
LPS 20/20-Q-N-CSL 10-806 21 011 178
LPS 20/20-D-V-CSL 10-806 21 011 179
LPS 20/20-Q-V-CSL 10-806 21 011 180
Only body code:
Body type 20-CSL 10-806 28 144 116
£1:,u�om/ sEouENcE vALvEs I 04.160 I
�--1 _T_A_L_Y_� �sE_o_uE_N_cE_w_1TH_BY_-_PA_s_s __ L_P_A __ 2_0_/_c_s_L __ 1_0_� I 01.96 I
Technical features
The main valve keeps closed till reaching set pressure,
as this value gets over the valve opens and feeds the
secondary circuit. The pressure required from secondary
circuit add to the setting pressure.
The annexed by-pass valve allows the reverse free-flow.
p
Dimensions
,·-·-·-·-·-·-,
I ----N)- I
I I
r--,
I
!A I
I I
I I
L·-·-·-·-·-·_J
109 (V adjustment)
92 (N adjustment)
59 50
Order! ng Informations
Valves
(For feotures see cotologue 02.060) LPA 20
(For feotures see cotologue 05.005) CB 20
Max. flow (1/min.) 20
Max. pressure in P (bar) 350
Max. pressure on A (bar) 210
Fluid viscosity range (est) 2.8 - 380
Fluid temperature range ('C) -20 +80
Mass (kg) 0.380
Cracking pressure 90% of setting value
Reseat pressure 80% of setting value
Cracking pressure defined with 1 1/min.
Hydraulic fluid; mineral oil HM and HV ISO 6074
Recommended filtration; 19/15 ISO 4466 (25 µ absolutes)
Standard seals in Polyurethane and Buna N
30
LPA 20/Q-�-CSL 10-�Q§
I Valve type
Standard springs
Type Setting range
u = 10 - 105 bar
D = 70 - 210 bar
T = 140 - 350 bar
Adjustment type
N = Standard adjustment qjjI
Sl-trr1 -v = Hamdknob adjustment iiJ"IU-L
Version
Standard ports
806 = G 3/8 ISO 228